08-21	-2003					
Form PTO-1595 1-3-92 RE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE TTER Patent and Trademark Office					
10250	31371 Attorney Docket No.: 81868.0090					
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Hitoshi MUTAI Kenichi HOSHINA	SANKYO SEIKI MFG. CO., LTD. 5329 Shimosuwa-machi, Suwa-gun, Nagano, Japan					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No						
3. Nature of conveyance:						
⊠ Assignment						
Execution Date: July 24, 2003						
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yellow No					
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	ution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) The d2					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	ution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/426,898	B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers attac	' ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]					
Anthony J. Orler, Esq. HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P. 500 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1900 Los Angeles, CA 90071	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	Deposit account number:					
20/2003 DBYRNE 00000057 10425698	50-1314					
FC:8021 40.00 8P	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and balls, the foregoing is true and correct. **Mathematical Control of the contro	ct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Anthony J. Orler	Date: August 14, 2003					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450						

PATENT REEL: 014397 FRAME: 0148

ASSIGNMENT

			ASSIGNMEN		
(1-8)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) (2) (3) (4)	Hitoshi MUTAI Kenichi HOSHINA	(5) (6) (7) (8)	
		,		good and valuable consideratersigned agree(s) to assign, a	
(9)	Name of Assignee	(9)	SANKYO SEIKI MFG.	CO., LTD.	
(10)	State of Incorporation of Assignee	(10)	Nagano, Japan		
(11)	Address of Assignee	(11)		achi, Suwa-gun, Nagano, Japan as the Assignee) the entire wor known as	
(12) Identification of Invention, s as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	Identification of Invention, such	ch	Motor with Axially Move	able Bearing Member	
		10/426,898 for which the undersign	ed has (have) executed an appli	cation for patent in the	
			United States of Americ	a and all patent applications in f	oreign countries
			Corresponding thereto	or based thereon.	
(13)	Date(s) of Signing of Declaration	(13)	On		
in con declar possib	nection with such applications 2) The undersigned agreed concerning this application of the in obtaining evidence and gas agreed. 3) The undersigned agreed agreed agreed.	as the Assecs) to exen or continuous forwards (s) to exe	signee may deem neces ecute all papers necess nuation or division then rd with such interference cute all papers and doc	ary in connection with any inte	rference which may be Assignee in every way at may be necessary in
States	The undersigned agree patent to the Assignee.	e(s) to perf	orm all affirmative acts t	hat may be necessary to obtain	a grant of a valid United
said A	ts of the United States resultin ssignee, as Assignee of the e	g from said entire intere	d application or any divisest, and hereby covenan	Commissioner of Patents to is ion or divisions or continuing apts that he has (they have) full riagreement in conflict herewith.	plications thereof to the ght to convey the entire
	6) The undersigned herel	by appoints	the persons associated	with Customer Number:	→ 26021
	ower to insert on this assignmes of the United States Patent			may be necessary or desirable ion of this document.	PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE in order to comply with
Date:				Mutai	
Date:	July 24 2003 Sign	ature of Inv	ventor 2 <u>kewichi</u>	Hoshing	
Date:	Sign	ature of Inv	ventor 3		
Date:	Sign	ature of Inv	ventor 4		

Date: _____ Signature of Inventor 5_____

\\LA - 81868/34 - #124029 v1

RECORDED: 08/19/2003

PATENT REEL: 014397 FRAME: 0149